503792543 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILIMANJARO ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	630 TENNESSE ST.	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-5211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47972-703.305	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=47972_703_305_name_change_GRT_to_Kilimanjaro#page1.tif source=47972_703_305_name_change_GRT_to_Kilimanjaro#page2.tif

PATENT 503792543 REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0768

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "KILIMANJARO ENERGY, INC." IS
DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS
IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING
BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE
SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-TEIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C." TO "GLOBAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-TEIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "KILIMANJARO ENERGY, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

4769286 8310

100768508

You may varify this certificate onlin at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 8133648

DATE: 07-26-10

PATENT REEL: 027236 FRAME: 0017

PATENT

REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0769

Delaware

PAGE 5

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "KILIMANJARO ENERGY, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4769286 8310

100760800

You may verify this certificate online

AUTHENTY CATION: 8133648

DATE: 07-26-10

PATENT

REEL: 027236 FRAME: 0018

PATENT

REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 11/16/2011

RECORDED: 04/20/2016